KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Northwind Properties, whose address is 1515 The Alameda, Suite 300, San Jose, California 95126, being the sole owner of that certain 85.818 acre tract of land in Bell County, Texas, part of the Vincent L. Evans Survey, Abstract No. 288, which is more fully described in the dedication of Country Meadows Mobile Home Park, as shown by the plat hereof, attached hereto, and made a part hereon, and approved by the City Council of the "City of Killeen, Bell County, Texas, and Northwind Properties does hereby adopt said Country Meadows Mobile Home Park, as an addition to the City of Killeen, Bell County, Texas, and hereby dedicates to said city all drainage easements as shown. The utility easements shown on said plat are dedicated to said city for the installation and maintenance of any and all public utilities, which the city may install or permit to be installed or maintained. FOR NORTHWIND PROPERTIES: GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of California) County of Santa Clara) On Wesch 18, 1996 before me, Louis M Gairaud, Notary Public, personally appeared _____ RAY FARAS personally known to me(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence). to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. APPROVED this the 27th day of January, 19 97, by the Planning & Zoning Commission of the City of Kulleen, Beld County, Texas. N, PLANNING COMMISSION COMMISSION APPROVED this the 11th day of Fridebucan 19 97. by the City Council of the City of Killeen, Bell County, Texas. MAYOR, CITY OF KILLEEN SECRETARY FILED FOR RECORD this 7 day of March , 1997 A.D., in Cabinet <u>C</u>, Slide <u>97C</u>, Plat Records of Bell County, Texas. KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, Gale E. Mitchell, Registered Professional Land Surveyor, do hereby certify that I did prepare this plat from an actual and accurate survey of the land, that the corner monuments shown thereon were properly placed under my personal supervision in accordance with the subdivision regulations of the City of Killeen, Texas, and this subdivision is within the City Limits of Killeen, Texas. Bentil Gale E. Mitchell Registered Professional Land Surveyor, No. 1602 GALE E. MITCHEL 1602 .







